REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2178** be amended on page 1, in line 12, after "(b)" by inserting ""Electric public utility" means the same as such term is defined in K.S.A. 66-101a, and amendments thereto.

(c)";

On page 2, in line 20, by striking "the operator" and inserting "an electric public utility"; also in line 20, by striking "operator's" and inserting "electric public utility's";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 4, in line 36, after "duty" by inserting "of the operator";

On page 5, in line 15, by striking "subsection (a) of"; also in line 15, after "66-1806" by inserting "(a)"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson